Contracts Expiring set for Commission Review

For the Month of X, 2025 (X, 2025) Due Date for Commission Review (90 Days Prior to Expiration) Deadline to Cancel/Renew **Contract** 5/19/2025 Contract Expiration **Date** 6/18/2025 \$30,559.00 Revenue / (Cost) \$30,559.00 Revenue \$0.00 Contract Value / Budgeted Estimate tract Description ing Services Cont Tow A Superior Towing Company Westway Towing, Inc.

Vendor

Original Terms: Initial term of three (3) years with two (2), additional, three (3) year terms thereafter. Current Period: Original (06/19/2022 - 06/18/2025)

New Period: First Renewal (06/19/2025 - 06/18/2028)

Type of Contract: Revenue

Performance: A

Department Comments: A Superior Towing service is meeting the terms of the contract agreement and providing value added service to the Pembroke Pines Police Department. Recommend for Renewal: Yes

Notes:

Performance: A

Recommend for Renewal: Yes

Department Comments: Westway Towing, Inc. is meeting the terms of the contract agreement and providing value added service to the Pembroke Pines Police Department

Notes:

Compass Group USA, Inc.

Food Service Management

Original Terms: Initial term of one (1) year with four (4), additional one (1) year terms thereafter. Current Period: First Renewal (07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025)

New Period: Second Renewal (07/01/2025 - 06/30/2026)

4/1/2025

5/31/2025

6/30/2025

\$33,639.23

\$3,324,125.07

\$3,290,485.84

Type of Contract: Expense

Performance: A

Recommend for Renewal: Yes

Department Comments: They have been extremely accommodating, promptly implementing any suggestions made. Additionally, they have expanded lunch options for students and actively participate in parent advisory meetings. The school administration is pleased with their efforts and fully supports moving forward with the contract.

Notes:

TA Golf Sales, LLC

\$15,000.00 broke Lakes Golf Course Pro Shop License Pem

Original Terms: Initial term of one (1) year with two (2), additional, one (1) year terms thereafter. Current Period: First Renewal (08/09/2024 - 08/08/2025)

New Period: Second Renewal (08/09/2025 - 08/08/2026)

Type of Contract: Revenue

Performance: A

Recommend for Renewal: Yes

Department Comments: TA Golf Sales has consistently adhered to the terms and conditions outlined in the Pro Shop License Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provided exceptional customer service, with a Department Comments: knowledgeable and responsive team that addresses any concerns or issues swiftly. Sales reporting and payment are always on time.

Notes:

Vendor Name:	A Superior To	wing Company	
Contract Purpose:	Towing Service	es	
Rating Categories		Maximum Points	Department Head <u>Rating</u>
1. Service(s) Completed on time		25	25
2. Quality of Service(s)		30	30
3. Are all requirements of the contract being	met	25	25
4. Department overall satisfaction		20	20
		100	100
	B C D	= 89 = 79 = 69	0 - 90) - 80) - 70) - 60
	<u>[F</u>	= 59	- 0
Recommend Renewal?	Yes		Not Applicable
Recommend Renewal? Department Comments:	Yes A Superior Tov	/ □ No / I	
	Yes A Superior Tov the contract ag service to the F	/ □ No / I	neeting the terms of oviding value added Police Department.
Department Comments:	Yes A Superior Tov the contract ag service to the F	/ □ No / I	neeting the terms of oviding value added Police Department.

Vendor Name:	Westway Towing, Inc.		
Contract Purpose:	Towing Services		
	Maximum		Department Head
Rating Categories	Points		Rating
1. Service(s) Completed on time	25		25
2. Quality of Service(s)	30		30
3. Are all requirements of the contract being	met 25		25
4. Department overall satisfaction	20		20
	100	_	100
Recommend Renewal? Department Comments:	A = B = C = D = F = Yes / □ No Westway Towing, Inc. is contract agreement and is service to the Pembroke	meeting the to s providing va	alue added
			<i>S</i> eparunent.
Department Representative (Signature)	Name & Title	ce Captain 04	.01.2025 Date

Vendor Name:	Compass Group USA, Inc.	
Contract Purpose:	Food Service Management	
		Department
Rating Categories	Maximum <u>Points</u>	Department Head <u>Rating</u>
1. Work Completed on time	25	25
2. Quality of Work	30	28
3. Are all requirements of the contract to	peing met 25	25
4. Department overall satisfaction	20	18
	100	96
	A = 100 - 90 B = 89 - 80 C = 79 - 70 D = 69 - 60 F = 59 - 0	
Recommend Renewal?	☑ Yes / □ No / □ Not /	Applicable
Department Comments:	They have been extremely accommon promptly implementing any suggestion Additionally, they have expanded lunch students and actively participate in participate. The school administration is with their efforts and fully supports movith the contract	ns made. h options for rent advisory s pleased
	Nalini Sonit-Vozquez, Co	troller 1/21/
Department Department t-thire	Name O Title	Data
Department Representative	Name & Title	Date /-2 /2c
and I	Name & Title Entha Benilla Jack Name & Title	Date

Vendor Name:

TA Golf Sales, LLC

Contract Purpose:	Pembroke Lakes Golf Course Pro Shop License		
Rating Categories	Maximum <u>Points</u>	Department Head <u>Rating</u>	
1. Service(s) Completed on time	25	24	
2. Quality of Service(s)	30	28	
3. Are all requirements of the contract being	met 25	25	
4. Department overall satisfaction	20	19	
	100	96	
	A = 100 - 90 B = 89 - 80 C = 79 - 70 D = 69 - 60 F = 59 - 0		
		100	
Recommend Renewal?	₩ Yes / □ No / □ Not	Applicable	
Recommend Renewal? Department Comments:	TA Golf Sales has consistently adhere and conditions outlined in the Pro Sho Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provide customer service, with a knowledgeab responsive team that addresses any c issues swiftly. Sales reporting and pay always on time.	d to the terms op License d exceptional ble and oncerns or	
	TA Golf Sales has consistently adhere and conditions outlined in the Pro Sho Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provide customer service, with a knowledgeab responsive team that addresses any clissues swiftly. Sales reporting and pay	d to the terms op License d exceptional ble and oncerns or	
Department Comments:	TA Golf Sales has consistently adhere and conditions outlined in the Pro Sho Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provide customer service, with a knowledgeab responsive team that addresses any cissues swiftly. Sales reporting and payalways on time. Jonathan Nasser Division Director of Recommendations of the Property of Sales and Control of Sales and	ed to the terms op License ed exceptional ole and oncerns or yment are	
Department Comments:	TA Golf Sales has consistently adhere and conditions outlined in the Pro Sho Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provide customer service, with a knowledgeab responsive team that addresses any cissues swiftly. Sales reporting and payalways on time. Jonathan Nasser Division Director of Recommendations of the Property of Sales and Prope	ed to the terms op License ed exceptional ole and oncerns or yment are	
Department Comments: Department Representative (Signature)	TA Golf Sales has consistently adhere and conditions outlined in the Pro Sho Agreement. TA Golf Sales has provide customer service, with a knowledgeab responsive team that addresses any cissues swiftly. Sales reporting and payalways on time. Jonathan Nasser Division Director of Rec Name & Title Christina Sorensen Department Director	ed to the terms op License ed exceptional ole and oncerns or yment are	

Vendor Name:	Brenntag Mid-South, Inc.		
Contract Purpose:	Delivery of Sodium Hydroxide (Caustic Soda)		
		Department	
Rating Categories	Maximum <u>Points</u>	Head <u>Rating</u>	
1. Service(s) Completed on time	25	25	
2. Quality of Service(s)	30	30	
3. Are all requirements of the contract being	met 25	25	
4. Department overall satisfaction	20	20	
	100	100	
	A = 100 - 90 B = 89 - 80 C = 79 - 70 D = 69 - 60 F = 59 - 0		
Recommend Renewal?	Ø Yes /□ No /□ Not	Applicable	
	Brenntag has not performed under the agreement. The scrubbers that utilize at the WWTP have been down. Howev being repaired and ordering shall comthey are back online.	caustic soda er, they are	
0.2400	Cathy Hernandez - UT Business Mana	ger 03/10/25	
Department Representative (Signature)		Date	
Friend on blad-	Tim Welch - Utilities Director 03	/19/25	
Department Head Approval (Signature)		Date	